


World leaders in the manufacture of laboratory systems for soil & rock

(Y )

38mm

X Y

LVDT

PTFE ,
(

)
Y

VDDCSS
USB GDS PC

www.gdsinstruments.com



World leaders in the manufacture of laboratory systems for soil & rock

( )

0kN
(Hz)

* *

0 10
10

20
201

1

EMDCSS 90°

1

Shear Strain (%)
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GDS Instruments ● Tel: +44 (0) 1256 382450 ● e: info@gdsinstruments.com ● Web: www.gdsinstruments.com

QS 2020 50
GDS 86%

G GDS BGC Canada, Fugro, GEO, Geolabs, Geoteko, Golder
Associates, Inpijn Blokpoel, Klonn Crippen, MEG Consulting, Multiconsult, Statens Vegvesen,
NGI, Ramboll, Russell Geotechnical Innovations Ltd, SA Geolabs, SGS, Wiertsema .
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